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Your parts: 
 11A. Joint covers x 2 
11B. Upper transmission cover 
11C. Transmission mounting bracket 
11D. Heater pipe part 1 
11E. Heater pipe part 2 
11F. Transmission mounting crossbar 
AM. 1.7 x 3mm screws 
AP. 1.7 x 3mm screws 
BM. 2 x 4mm screws

Stage 11: Engine assembly
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3     P lace  the upper  t ransmiss ion cover  (11B)  onto the top of  the 
transmiss ion case,  a l igning the holes  of  both par ts  and sec ure 

with  four  AM screws.

4     Assemble  the t wo par ts  of  the  heater  p ipe (11D,  11E)  with  t wo 
AP screws.

5 Instal l  the  heater  p ipe on the s ide  of  the  engine,  as  shown, 
sec ur ing i t  with  an AM screw. 6     Turn the engine block  over  and f ix  the  transmiss ion mounting 

crossbar  (11E)  to  the transmiss ion case  with  a  BM screw.

2     S ec ure  the second jo int  cover  (11A)  to  the other  s ide  of  the 
transmiss ion case  with  four  more AM screws.1     S ec ure  one of  the  t wo jo int  covers  (11A)  to  the s ide  of  the 

transmiss ion case  with  four  AM screws.
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7     P lace  the transmiss ion mounting bracket  (11C )  onto the crossbar 
and sec ure  with  t wo AP screws.

Here is how your assembly should look at the end of this stage. Keep any 
assemblies, unused parts and spares labelled to one side for later use.
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Stage 12: Engine assembly

Your parts: 
 12A. Exhaust manifold pipe 1 
12B. Exhaust manifold 1 
12C. Exhaust manifold 2 
12D. Exhaust manifold pipe 2 
12E. Engine side cover 1 
12F. Engine side cover 2 
AM. 1.7 x 3mm screws 
AP. 1.7 x 3mm screws



 41

3     Connec t  exhaust  manifold  pipe 2  (12D)  to  exhaust  manifold  2 
(12C )  with  t wo AP screws.  B oth par ts  are  label led 2. 4     Fix  the  assembly  to  the s ide  of  the  engine block  with  t wo AM 

screws.

2 Fix  the assembly  to  the s ide  of  the  engine block  with  t wo AM 
screws.1     S ec ure  exhaust  manifold  1  (12B)  to  exhaust  manifold  pipe 1 

(12A)  with  t wo AP screws.  B oth par ts  are  label led 1.

5 S ec ure  the t wo engine s ide  covers  (12E and 12F)  together  with 
three AP screws (AP).
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Here is how your assembly should look at the end of this stage. Keep any assemblies, unused parts and spares labelled to one side for later use.
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Your parts: 
13A. Silencer part 1 
13B. Silencer part 2 
13C. Silencer brackets 1 
13D. Silencer brackets 2 
13E. Exhaust pipe 
AP. 1.7 x 3mm screws 
DP. 1.7 x 5mm screws

Stage 13: Silencer assembly
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3     Inser t  the  t wo s i lencer  brackets  2  (13D)  into  the indicated holes 
in  s i lencer  par t  2 ,  as  shown. 4     Fi t  the  t wo s i lencer  brackets  1  (13C )  into  the holes  on the other  s ide 

of  the  s i lencer.

2     S ec ure  s i lencer  par t  1  (13A)  to  the assembly  with  a  DP screw.1     Fix  the  exhaust  p ipe (13E)  to  the ins ide  of  s i lencer  par t  2  (13B) 
with  a  DP screw.
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Here is how your assembly should look at the end of this stage. Keep any assemblies, unused parts and spares labelled to one side for later use.
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Stage 14: The fuel pump

Your parts: 
14A. Fuel line 1 
14B. Fuel filter 
14C. Fuel line 2 
14D. Fuel pump 
14E. Fuel pump top 
14F. Fuel line 3 
14G. Cover 
AM. 1.7 x 3mm screws
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3     Fi t  fuel  l ine  3  (14F)  onto the end of  the  carburettor. 4     Fi t  the  other  end of  fuel  l ine  3  to  the top of  the  fuel  pump.

5 Connec t  fuel  l ine  1  (14A)  to  the fuel  f i l ter  (14B).  Then connec t  fuel  l ine  2 
(14C )  bet ween the f i l ter  and pump,  as  shown.

2     S ec ure  the fuel  pump to  the s ide  of  the  engine with  t wo AM 
screws,  as  shown.1     Inser t  the  fuel  pump top (14E)  into  the fuel  pump (14D).
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Here is how your assembly should look at the end of this stage. Keep any assemblies, unused parts and spares labelled to one side for later use.
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Your parts: 
15A. Chassis 
BM. 2 x 4mm screws 
IM. 1.7 x 5mm screws 
CP. 1.7 x 4mm screws

Stage 15: The chassis
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3 Inser t  the  f ree  end of  fuel  p ipe  1  into  the indicated hole  in  the 
chass is.

5 Fix  the s i lencer  to  the s ide  of  the  engine with  t wo IM screws

2     Turn the chass is  over  and place  the engine block  in  the opening 
,  as  shown.1     Fix  the  cover  (14G)  to  the chass is  with  t wo CP screws f rom below.

4 Hold the engine block  in  place  and turn the chass is  over.  S ec ure 
the engine to  the chass is  with  three BM screws.
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Here is how your assembly should look at the end of this stage. Keep any assemblies, unused parts and spares labelled to one side for later use.


